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STATE Of TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,1 1, 12, 13, 14, and 15

JOINT ORDER REVISING FEE SCHEDULE

T'his tee schedule applies to MISDEMEANOR APPOINTMENTS ON CASES FILED
ON OR AFTER SEPTEMBER 1. 2019 and replaces Joint Order 2019 SO 03 filed February 19,

2019,

The goal of these pavment guidelines is to assure quality representation for indigent
persons charged with misdemeanor crimes in Bexar County. The fees set forth by this order take
into consideration the time and labor required. the complexity of the cases. and the experience
and ability of appointed counsel. The fee schedule makes accommodations tor reasonable and
necessary overhead costs and the availability of qualified attorneys willing to accept the stated
rates.

Each Judge has discretion to approve an amount that is above these guidelines. including
cases where the amount or quality ot work performed is substantially above the norm and in

complex cases.

County appointed attornevs remain attorneys ot record until tinal disposition of their
cases unless a motion to withdraw or to substitute counsel is granted.
[
~ Appointed Counsel shall be a paid a reasonable attorney’s fee for performing the

following services. subject to the Judge's discretion:

= [nitial jail visit - Attorney must turn in

Attorney Visit Certification with voucher $50 in addition to tee
= Attorney released prior to disposition $50
Each Succeeding case (including MTRs) $25

« Auxiliary Court Bond Hearing (1 Defendant) $40 in addition to tee



* Auxiliary Court Attorney of the Day for Multiple
Defendants for the limited purpose of

Bond Hearing $200
« Discovery and Dismissal $£180
« Pleaand Sentence (1 Defendant, 1 case) $180
« Pleaand Sentence (1 Defendant, Multiple cases) $180
Each succeeding case $25
= Disposition of Motion to Revoke Probation $100
« Admission into PreTrial Diversion program $180
« PreTrial Diversion Removal- Sentencing $100
= Motion to suppress with live testimony $100 in addition to fee
* Competency disposition without trial $100 in addition to fee
* Jury Trial or Trial before the Court $750
« Appeals to the 4% Court of Appeals $750
« Expunction Order prepared for Acquitted $150 in addition to fee

Appointed Defendant under Art 55.02 Sec. 1
Filed within 30 days ot acquittal

An attorney is to elect the appropriate payment for the given disposition of the case
assigned. The additional payment for motion to suppress hearing will be added to the flat
rate fee only when a motion hearing is held and live testimony is taken by the Court. The
fee for trials is inclusive of all time preparing for trial, hearings on pre-trial motions, any
and all necessary motions filed, all necessary discovery, and actual time in trial. A jury trial
means that a jury has been selected. A Trial before the Court means that the first witness is

sworn.
L.
All claims for misdemeanor payment must be submitted at the time the case is concluded.
with limited exception of when a case is disposed by trial. In those instances a voucher may be

submitted within 30 days ot the conclusion of the case.

[l
Court appointed counsel will be reimbursed for reasonable and necessary expenses
incurred. including expenses for investigation and for mental health or other experts. Counsel
should file their motion requesting appointment in advance to get the necessary approval from

the Court. The maximum amount to be paid will be $300).



This schedule applies to APPOINTMENTS ON CASES FILED ON OR AFTER
SEPTEMBER 1. 201v.

It 1s ORDERED that this Joint Order Revising Fee Schedule be tiled tor record in the
ottices of the County Clerk of Bexar County.

res
SIGNED. ORDERED. AND ENTERED ON THISQ() day of AUGUST . 2019 by

f\/f{%v’k (Q (\g’lfbglx&f/f"‘ L

Juk oe John A. Londbria
Adpinistrative Judge
County Court at Law No. 3
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Judge Helen Petry Stowe Judge Gloria Saldafia
County Court at Law No. | W\'ﬁt Law No. 9
J lege Grace M. Uzomba J udgé Tomm)) Stoffandske

Cgunty Court at Law No. 2 ' County Court at Law No. 11
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Judge Wayne A. Christian '
County Court at Law No. 6
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Judge Muhdel De Leon . Judge Carlo Keyv é
County Court at Law No. 7 County Court at Law No. 14
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/ .Iudge Mary R;omak Judge Melissa Varal \
County Court at Law No. 8 County Court at Lm}ﬁo. I3



